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From: irina@onelife.eu

Sent: 19 April 2017 14:36

To: Claire Gill; 'Frank Schneider’

Subject: Fwd: MORE REGARDING TYM - SCREENSHOTS - {955987} Hi | think it is easiest if |

send you the info from each person who has tried to frighten me...

Attachments: image1.pdf

-------- OpwuriuHanHo nUcmo -----—---
3arnasue: {955987} Hi | think it is easiest if | send you the info from
each person who has tried to frighten me...

Jata: 2017- :30
Ot: "drlyn -" <compliance@onelife.eu>
Monyyate/r life.eu

OtroBop fo: support@onelife.eu

--reply above this line--
Hi | think it is easiest if | send you the info from each person who
has tried to frighten me individually.

The first was when | received a random message from
Tim Tayshun - who claimed he heard | was trying to speak to him - which
was a complete lie.

We were not FB friends so | was confused as to how he could have known
about me and connected by FB messenger unless he had been told to by
someone who knew | was in onelife and was trying to cause trouble.

At that point in time - | know that Jen McAdam had told diamond leaders
in our business that she was 100% in onelife and had been added back to
all the team whatsapp groups which is why | say to Tim in these messages

that | heard she was 100% promoting onelife. And he says the opposite.

| will send you all the screenshots. He was coming across as pretty
psychotic and so | blocked him on FB after the last messages here...

Sent from my iPhone

On 18 Apr 2017, at 13:39, Head of Compliance <compliance@onelife.eu>
wrote:

http://support.dealshaker.com/Ticket/955987
From: DRLYNNF@_
4/18/2017 7:35

Many thanks.

My Police report is
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April 12th

| will take screenshots of the correspondence between Tim Tayshun and me
(he contacted me out of the blue on FB messenger) and screenshots of my
text conversation with Eileen.

It is good to know that this behaviour should stop.

| have a few prospects who we put off taking further steps forward with
either the education packages or as merchants because they see so much
negative in google and those YouTube videos which Jen McAdam has done
with Crypto-expose - it is very difficult to business-build with that
negativity and the lies being spread.

So any action taken by the company is hugely appreciated!
Lynn
Sent from my iPhone

From: HEAD OF COMPLIANCE
4/18/2017 3:39:34 PM

Dear Sir/Madame,

We have taken all the necessary legal measures, but for processing the
matter further we urgently need you to send us as screenshots of all the
communication you have. Such evidences could be: screen shots of
skype/viber/facebook/other social media chats and communications; e-mail
correspondence that someone threats you in attempts to provoke actions
from you against the Company .

Lynn- of course you are able to advice your downlines. It is your right

and obligation as well. Do you have the entry number of your report to
the police? If you are agree our lawyers are able to contact you for
further clarification and assistance.

Nicola- we would like to assist you in your request, however currently
any information related to the matter is confidential and can't be

shared. We can assure you however, that the company is functioning as
usual and there is no place for unnecessary tension. Please be kindly
informed that the Company is aware of all circumstances related to the
matter and the necessary measures are taken.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best Regards,

Compliance T
From: DRLYth@_
4/14/2017 2:5T°

Thank you very much!

Will it be ok to share this information with my team members - and do
you have any other advice | can give them?

No one is mis-selling in my team and they are all aware that we are not
an investment opportunity but thanks for pointing this out.
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| understand the lawyers have been instructed to take action in this
situation is this correct?

Thank you for helping

Lynn

Sent from my iPhone

On 13 Apr 2017, at 15:27, Head of Compliance <compliance@onelife.eu>
wrote:

From: NIKKI
4/14/2017 1:27:14 PM

| have people on my team that need some reassurance from the company. Is
there a statement being prepared to be released? Can you tell me exactly
what the police are investigating? | have people who want to call the

police to find out so it would be easier if | could just tell them.

Kind Regards,

Nicola

Sent from my iPhone

On 13 Apr 2017, at 15:27, Head of Compliance <compliance@onelife.eu>
wrote:

Dear Compliance team

| am hoping you can assist me after the events of today please.

| was randomly added to a "Onelife Support" group by someone today then
immediately removed from it by EiIeenm. | understand

this support group was created by Jennifer McAdam who from these
pictures | took from the group - created it on the 10th March. | had

heard she had a group running and am very concerned that | see one of my

team members Linsey is in the group which | understand is
spreading lies about onecoin and saying it is a scam...
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[color=]As you can see - the group admins are Eileen and Jennifer.
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[color=]l have got no idea why | was added to this group - there are
over 60 members.
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[color=]A short while later | received a random text message from Eileen
herself who | haven't received communication from in a very long
time....
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[color=]
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[color=]A short while later | received a phone call from an unknown
number who said he was Bjorn and started asking me what my involvement
with onecoin was - he asked me my rank and how much money | was earning
and so | asked him what his full name was and why was he phoning me?
[color=]

[color=]He said he was Nordic and his name was Bjorn Bjerk and so |
asked in what capacity he was calling me - he said he knows everything
about me - he knows | am using an iPhone right now, he knows every text,
message and phonecall | make and every picture | take and send and he
knows | am actively involved in a global criminal operation and that |
need to stop immediately - said that | would end up with a prison
sentence no matter what bit that | will be arrested and locked up for
longer if | don't make a phonecall to the police within 24 hours.

[color=]

[color=]This man started becoming angry when | asked why he knew all
this and he just said - see | know everything the time has come for you

to stop committing an offence.

[color=]

[color=]He was really angry and so | had to hang up because he was
scaring me.

[color=]

[color=]l am so distressed from this and | am worried in case this

happens to anyone from my team so | am asking you what to do plus also
will this threat be taken up by onelife against these people?

[color=]

[color=]l then messages Eileen as | thought maybe this man got my phone
number because | had been briefly added to that whatsapp group.
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[color=]Here is what she said....
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[color=]This is the link for Bjorn Bjerke from Jennifer McAdam's FB page
which she has put on YouTube too....

https://youtu.be/0UB2vgS klU

The man who called me definitely said he was Bjorn Bjerke and he sounded
like this man in the video but was very angry towards me.

I am now scared into helping my team recruit people and worried to bring
anyone into my network in case they are also contacted by this man or
have to deal with anything from Jennifer McAdam.

| also randomly had messages from Tim Tayshun a few weeks ago via FB
messenger which were equally scary.

| should like your advice on if | should phone the police about this
also please.
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A statement or press release or company video or anything from the legal
department or from Dr Ruja would definitely go a long way to stop the
fear from affecting my business and the businesses of my team members
who joined to help others benefit from the onelife opportunity. We are
all frightened right now and don't really know how to move forward.

| was going to go to the Macau global event but | actually no longer
think | can afford to - this has had a really big impact on my earnings.

| joined the business to help others and earn money and | am in a panic
now.

| am a single mum of 5 and you can imagine what a terrible situation
this puts me in.

Many thanks for your help.
Dr Lyn

[color=]
Sent from my iPhone

Compliance | In progress | Normal priority
_NOTE: When replying to this email please leave the subject-line
intact._
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